CHANDIGARH HOUSING BOARD ORDER

ORDER NO. 220

DATED: 07/08/19

In continuation to order no. 59 dated 15.02.2019 regarding Need Based Changes, the prescribed charges for provision of balcony, allowed under Clause-1 of the said order, are herby fixed as Rs.10,000/- (Rs. Ten thousand only) per balcony.

Dated: 02.08.2019

Endst.No. EA1/2019/ 急负 \o

Chairman, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh.

Dated, the 07/08/19

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action please:-

- 1. The Secretary, CHB, Chandigarh
- 2. The Chief Engineer, CHB;
- 3. The Superintending Engineer-I/II, CHB;
- 4. The Architect, CHB;
- 5. The Executive Engineer-I/II/III/IV/V/VI/VII/HQ/Enf., CHB;
- 6. The Chief Accounts Officer, CHB;
- 7. The Senior Law Officer, CHB;
- 8. Computer Incharge, CHB (for uploading on the website)
- 9. Administrative Officer (for posting on Notice Board),

Endst.No. EA1/2019/ 22 41

Dated, the 67/08/19

Administrative Officer. Chandigarh Housing Board

Chandigarh (

A copy is forwarded to the following for information please:-

- 1. The Commissioner, MC, Chandigarh

- The Commissioner, MC, Chandigarh
 The Estate Officer, UT, Chandigarh.
 The Additional Secretary (Estates), UT, Chandigarh
 The Chief Engineer-cum-Special Secretary Engineering, UT, Chandigarh.
 The Chief Architect, UT, Chandigarh
 The Director, Public Relation, UT, Chandigarh
 The Object Fire Officer, UT, Chandigarh

- 7. The Chief Fire Officer, UT, Chandigarh

Administrative Officer. Chandigarh Housing Board Chandigarh.g

1/8/19

07/08/19 Dated, the

A copy is forwarded to the following for kind information of the officers please:-

- P.S to the Adviser to the Administrator, UT, Chandigarh; 1
- P.A. to Finance Secretary-cum-Chief Administrator, UT, Chandigarh. 2.
- 3. PA to Chairman, CHB, Chandigarh
- PA to Chief Executive Officer, CHB, Chandigarh

pheno 8 1-

Administrative Officer, Chandigarh Housing Board Chandigarh.,